AP431i
Document number: DS37535  Rev. 7 - 3
1 of 17
July 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
AP431i
1 2

© Diodes Incorporated
AP431i
Ordering Information
G1 : Green
AP431i  XX XX XX - XX
PackingVoltage ToleranceProduct Name Package RoHS/Green
N/N1 : SOT-23
R : SOT-89
Z : TO-92
TR: Tape & Reel
or Ammo
A : 2.5V/ 0.5%
B : 2.5V/1.0%
   HA : 2.495V/0.5%
 HB : 2.495V/1.0%
Package
Package
Code
Temperature
Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
SOT-23
N
-40 to +125°C
0.5% AP431iANTR-G1 GCA
3,000/Tape & Reel
N1 0.5% AP431iAN1TR-G1 GCC
N 0.5% AP431iHANTR-G1 GCD
N1 0.5% AP431iHAN1TR-G1 GCE
N 1.0% AP431iBNTR-G1 GCB
N1 1.0% AP431iBN1TR-G1 GCF
N 1.0% AP431iHBNTR-G1 GCG
N1 1.0% AP431iHBN1TR-G1 GCH
SOT-89
R
-40 to +125°C
0.5% AP431iARTR-G1 G33M
1,000/Tape & Reel
R 0.5% AP431iHARTR-G1 G37M
R 1.0% AP431iBRTR-G1 G33R
R 1.0% AP431iHBRTR-G1 G33S
TO-92
Z
-40 to +125°C
0.5% AP431iAZTR-G1 AP431iAZ-G1
2,000/Ammo
Z 0.5% AP431iHAZTR-G1 AP431iHAZ-G1
Z 1.0% AP431iBZTR-G1 AP431iBZ-G1
Z 1.0% AP431iHBZTR-G1 AP431iHBZ-G1
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AP431S
AP431i
Document number: DS37535  Rev. 7 - 3
11 of 17
July 2017